
TSSAA Basketball Officials' Associations

Association/Name City Email Mobile Work Home

Tri-Cities
Jim Cradic (Supervisor) Church Hill  jcradicjr@chartertn.net      423-357-6698 
Larry Hutchinson (Supervisor) Mountain City  lhutchinson01@embarqmail.com  423-416-0653     
Steve Caldwell (Supervisor) Church Hill  stevenearlcaldwell@gmail.com  423-967-0006    423-357-0641 

Smoky Mountain
John Bailey (Supervisor) Knoxville  bbref30@yahoo.com  865-660-1734     
Phillip Davenport (Supervisor) Rogersville  smboa06@hotmail.com  423-327-1244     

Knox Ridge
Roger Houck (Assigning Officer) Clinton  rogerhouck@hotmail.com  865-740-7609  865-259-1111  865-457-9550 
Steve Queener (Supervisor) Clinton  srqueener@comcast.net  865-850-2557     
Larry Owens (Supervisor) Oneida  ljowens@highland.net  865-617-1084    423-663-2700 

Knox South/CBOA
Mike Wheetley (Assigning Officer) Pinson  robert.wheatley012@gmail.com    865-215-3807  865-748-2953 
Ken Coulter (Supervisor) Maryville  eacoulter@charter.net  865-556-0037    865-983-0265 
Jerry McCarter (Supervisor) Powell  jerrywmccarter@comcast.net    865-963-5238  865-947-2994 

Athens/ABOA
Larry Osborne (Supervisor) Cleveland  lizlarosborne@aol.com  423-650-9937     
C. A. Dockins (Supervisor) Cleveland  cdoc8328@charter.net  423-715-1421     

Southeast
Walt Kean (Supervisor) Chattanooga  waltkean@epbfi.com  423-987-4673     
Darryl Martin (Supervisor)   concretedoctor1963@gmail.com  423-290-4179     

South Central
Thomas Frierson (Supervisor) Fayetteville  doctfrierson@att.net  615-430-9174     
Dan Holt (Supervisor)   dan.holt@holtenterprise.net  931-607-7045     

North Central/NCBOA
Ken Melton (Supervisor) McMinnville  kenmelton@ncboa.com  931-607-0909    931-668-1227 
Rick Shoulders (Supervisor) LaFayette  rbshoulders@gmail.com  615-633-8393    615-666-2763 

Middle Tennessee
Chuck Arnold (Supervisor) Erin  chucka1341@yahoo.com  931-289-6168     
Freddie Carpenter (Supervisor) Nashville  fcarpenter@bellsouth.net    615-415-8537   
Tim Finch (Supervisor) Hendersonville  twfinch@comcast.net  615-585-5571     
Andy Griffin (Supervisor) Hendersonville  andygriffin37075@yahoo.com  615-604-6688    615-824-8921 
Kenneth Blue (Supervisor) Spring Hill  kblue10@comcast.net  615-415-4679     

West Tennessee
Ernest Jones (Supervisor) Bolivar  jones.earnest1992@gmail.com  731-609-1527  731-228-0676   
Mona Miller (Supervisor) Jackson  mimoon@aol.com  731-616-1192     
Brandon Pipkin (Supervisor)   prov1pip@gmail.com  731-608-1495     

Northwest
Harrell Allen (Supervisor) Camden  harrella@charter.net  731-234-7012     
Keith Wish (Supervisor) Lexington  wishkeith@gmail.com  731-614-9871     
Roger Shore (Supervisor) Troy  ealshore@yahoo.com  731-676-6042     

Memphis
Bill Arata (Supervisor) Lakeland  aratawilliam43@gmail.com  901-857-6801     
Marvin Doggett (Supervisor) Cordova  mdoggett1@comcast.net  901-849-2980    901-757-4975 
Greg Mathis (Supervisor) Memphis  gregorymathis6902@comcast.net  901-230-7846  901-516-0636  901-757-2945 
Steve Winnette (Supervisor)   swinnette@comcast.net  901-351-0660    901-685-0006 

Supervisors At-Large
Leon Rash (Supervisor) Jasper  lrash22@gmail.com  423-802-6403  423-209-8549  423-942-2680 
Bill Wheatley (Supervisor) Pinson  billwheatley01@gmail.com  731-616-2005    731-424-1786 
Buddy Forrest (Supervisor) Waverly  buddyteresa@bellsouth.net  615-973-8537    931-296-7446 
Barry Mathis (Supervisor) Maryville  barrymathis02@yahoo.com  865-227-9977  865-215-3726   
Kelvin Bowen (Supervisor) Collierville  christfellowshipservant@gmail.com  901-461-6262     
Mark McDonald (Supervisor) Memphis  mmcdona3@comcast.net  901-486-8308     
Bret Smith          
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